
2024-2025 Franklin College Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 8, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 22-8   Conf: 14-4   Home: 9-3   Away: 10-4   Neutral: 3-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
13 Matthews, Cooper 30-22 851 28.4 125-280 .446 19-67 .284 83-117 .709 35 91 126 4.2 79 5 63 62 4 56 352 11.7
04 Flanagan, Braden 30-29 704 23.5 108-250 .432 64-163 .393 55-60 .917 2 52 54 1.8 29 0 39 24 2 36 335 11.2
03 King, Lynn 26-25 784 30.2 103-237 .435 29-79 .367 55-85 .647 44 152 196 7.5 58 2 50 49 12 30 290 11.2
07 Morgan III, Jessie 30-30 745 24.8 139-264 .527 3-17 .176 49-70 .700 58 106 164 5.5 64 2 46 48 23 21 330 11.0
11 Samples, Cody 30-30 901 30.0 112-226 .496 43-115 .374 55-75 .733 52 79 131 4.4 56 0 67 38 6 57 322 10.7
00 Archey, Malachi 30-0 499 16.6 57-152 .375 27-72 .375 30-41 .732 11 49 60 2.0 56 0 32 34 1 24 171 5.7
30 Seymour, Bryson 2-0 6 3.0 3-4 .750 3-3 1.000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 9 4.5
02 Faires, Jesse 30-0 349 11.6 40-92 .435 6-19 .316 27-48 .563 26 48 74 2.5 39 0 21 14 8 19 113 3.8
23 Beverly, Dylan 27-5 356 13.2 38-65 .585 10-18 .556 11-18 .611 12 23 35 1.3 36 0 12 12 13 9 97 3.6
24 Bostic, Ryan 24-7 299 12.5 26-84 .310 15-59 .254 10-15 .667 3 24 27 1.1 15 0 21 11 1 22 77 3.2
05 Russell, Braylon 19-1 168 8.8 21-47 .447 6-17 .353 8-10 .800 5 18 23 1.2 12 0 9 10 2 9 56 2.9
55 Bennie-Powell, Lebron 18-0 153 8.5 17-40 .425 4-18 .222 6-8 .750 5 11 16 0.9 15 0 7 4 2 9 44 2.4
15 Harrington, Justin 3-0 7 2.3 2-3 .667 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 1 0 1 0 0 0 5 1.7
42 Spellman, Will 23-0 163 7.1 10-23 .435 0-3 .000 11-12 .917 7 19 26 1.1 17 0 13 13 4 3 31 1.3
20 Chapman, Jamison 10-0 22 2.2 3-4 .750 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 1 2 3 0.3 2 0 1 1 0 0 7 0.7
22 Whitaker, Indred 8-0 14 1.8 1-3 .333 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 1 0 0 2 3 0.4
44 McNabb, Connor 12-0 17 1.4 1-5 .200 0-1 .000 2-3 .667 1 4 5 0.4 1 0 0 2 0 0 4 0.3
21 Arnal, Jaume 10-1 17 1.7 1-3 .333 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 2 2 4 0.4 2 0 2 1 1 2 2 0.2
10 Brown, Nayiib 1-0 3 3.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
10 Hicks, Trey 1-0 3 3.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
10 Page, Jakson 2-0 4 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
25 Shaevitz, Alex 2-0 4 2.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-1 .000 0 1 1 0.5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
33 Streitmatter, David 2-0 6 3.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 1.0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 30 6075 202.5 807-1783 .453 232-658 .353 402-563 .714 311 722 1033 34.4 484 9 387 338 79 299 2248 74.93
Opponents 30 6075 202.5 727-1646 .442 212-640 .331 379-565 .671 285 735 1020 34.0 483 7 386 454 102 195 2045 68.17

Team Statistics Frank OPP
SCORING 2248 2047
    Points Per Game 74.9 68.2
    Scoring Margin 6.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 807-1784 727-1646
    Field Goal Pct .452 .442
3 POINT FG-ATT 232-659 212-640
    3PT FG Pct .352 .331
    3PT Made Per Game 7.7 7.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 402-563 379-565
    FT Pct .714 .671
    FT Made Per Game 13.4 12.6
REBOUNDS 1033 1020
    Rebounds Per Game 34.4 34.0
    Rebounds Margin 0.4 –
ASSISTS 387 386
    Assists Per Game 12.9 12.9
TURNOVERS 338 454
    Turnovers Per Game 11.3 15.1
    Turnovers Margin 3.9 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 0.9
STEALS 299 195
    Steals Per Game 10.0 6.5
BLOCKS 79 102
    Blocks Per Game 2.6 3.4
ATTENDANCE 2,533 6,187
    Dates/Avg Per Date 12-211 14-442
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 4-371

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Franklin 1033 1180 35 2248
Opponents 967 1056 24 2047

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/15/24 vs Neb. Wesleyan L 62-65 163
11/16/24 vs Concordia Wisconsin W 75-63 185
11/22/24 at Wabash W 82-68 423
11/26/24 KNOX W 95-81 135
11/30/24 at Millikin L 61-64 112

* 12/04/24 ANDERSON (IN) L 85-99 211
* 12/07/24 HANOVER W 74-66 250
* 12/14/24 at Berea W 68-60 234
* 12/18/24 at Mt. St. Joseph W 69-58 250

12/28/24 TRINE L 50-65 147
12/30/24 at Spalding W 86-64 145

* 01/04/25 at Earlham W 81-56 124
* 01/08/25 MANCHESTER W 108-64 152
* 01/11/25 BLUFFTON W 85-64 200
* 01/15/25 TRANSYLVANIA W 77-63 175
* 01/18/25 at Rose-Hulman W 68-61 525
* 01/22/25 at Anderson (IN) L 62-77 1,025
* 01/25/25 at Bluffton W 96-61 400
* 01/29/25 ROSE-HULMAN L 61-63 189
* 02/01/25 EARLHAM W (OT) 89-84 178
* 02/05/25 MT. ST. JOSEPH W 73-61 268
* 02/08/25 BEREA W 88-79 378
* 02/12/25 at Transylvania W 67-60 235
* 02/15/25 at Hanover W 61-57 749
* 02/19/25 at Manchester L 78-83 300

02/22/25 BEREA W (OT) 88-85 250
02/28/25 vs Rose-Hulman W 66-63 770
03/01/25 at Anderson (IN) W 72-66 962
03/07/25 vs Denison W (OT) 67-64 366
03/08/25 at WashU L 54-83 703

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Franklin College Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 8, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 14-4   Home: 7-2   Away: 7-2   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
03 King, Lynn 14-14 409 29.2 61-132 .462 16-41 .390 31-42 .738 21 84 105 7.5 28 1 32 29 6 14 169 12.1
13 Matthews, Cooper 18-16 517 28.7 80-165 .485 11-34 .324 45-68 .662 20 61 81 4.5 46 4 42 38 2 40 216 12.0
07 Morgan III, Jessie 18-18 439 24.4 82-155 .529 0-4 .000 38-52 .731 30 70 100 5.6 38 1 23 35 20 11 202 11.2
11 Samples, Cody 18-18 540 30.0 71-142 .500 27-69 .391 31-40 .775 25 51 76 4.2 28 0 43 24 4 33 200 11.1
04 Flanagan, Braden 18-17 411 22.8 60-134 .448 35-82 .427 38-43 .884 1 32 33 1.8 14 0 28 11 2 24 193 10.7
00 Archey, Malachi 18-0 284 15.8 37-86 .430 13-37 .351 21-28 .750 6 32 38 2.1 39 0 19 21 1 16 108 6.0
23 Beverly, Dylan 18-4 275 15.3 34-54 .630 10-16 .625 9-14 .643 9 21 30 1.7 27 0 6 10 10 6 87 4.8
30 Seymour, Bryson 2-0 6 3.0 3-4 .750 3-3 1.000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 9 4.5
24 Bostic, Ryan 15-2 154 10.3 17-42 .405 11-32 .344 5-6 .833 1 13 14 0.9 9 0 8 8 1 12 50 3.3
55 Bennie-Powell, Lebron 13-0 121 9.3 14-34 .412 4-15 .267 6-8 .750 2 6 8 0.6 12 0 6 3 1 5 38 2.9
02 Faires, Jesse 18-0 222 12.3 19-56 .339 2-12 .167 13-25 .520 19 29 48 2.7 24 0 16 9 5 11 53 2.9
05 Russell, Braylon 12-0 103 8.6 12-31 .387 4-12 .333 6-6 1.000 3 12 15 1.3 6 0 9 7 1 5 34 2.8
15 Harrington, Justin 3-0 7 2.3 2-3 .667 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 1 0 1 0 0 0 5 1.7
20 Chapman, Jamison 7-0 18 2.6 3-4 .750 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 0.3 1 0 1 1 0 0 7 1.0
42 Spellman, Will 13-0 69 5.3 5-15 .333 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 3 9 12 0.9 8 0 8 7 4 1 10 0.8
44 McNabb, Connor 7-0 10 1.4 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 2-3 .667 1 2 3 0.4 0 0 0 1 0 0 4 0.6
22 Whitaker, Indred 6-0 11 1.8 1-2 .500 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 1 0 0 2 3 0.5
21 Arnal, Jaume 7-1 13 1.9 1-2 .500 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 2 1 3 0.4 2 0 2 1 1 2 2 0.3
10 Brown, Nayiib 1-0 3 3.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
10 Hicks, Trey 1-0 3 3.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
25 Shaevitz, Alex 2-0 4 2.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-1 .000 0 1 1 0.5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
33 Streitmatter, David 2-0 6 3.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 1.0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 18 3625 201.4 503-1064 .473 139-365 .381 245-336 .729 170 452 622 34.6 285 6 247 211 58 182 1390 77.22
Opponents 18 3625 201.4 429-997 .430 131-390 .336 225-323 .697 155 424 579 32.2 279 3 248 272 60 119 1214 67.44



Team Statistics Frank OPP
SCORING 1390 1216
    Points Per Game 77.2 67.6
    Scoring Margin 9.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 503-1064 429-997
    Field Goal Pct .473 .430
3 POINT FG-ATT 139-365 131-390
    3PT FG Pct .381 .336
    3PT Made Per Game 7.7 7.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 245-336 225-323
    FT Pct .729 .697
    FT Made Per Game 13.6 12.5
REBOUNDS 622 579
    Rebounds Per Game 34.6 32.2
    Rebounds Margin 2.4 –
ASSISTS 247 248
    Assists Per Game 13.7 13.8
TURNOVERS 211 272
    Turnovers Per Game 11.7 15.1
    Turnovers Margin 3.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.2 0.9
STEALS 182 119
    Steals Per Game 10.1 6.6
BLOCKS 58 60
    Blocks Per Game 3.2 3.3
ATTENDANCE 2,001 3,842
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-222 9-427
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Franklin 642 732 16 1390
Opponents 543 662 11 1216

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/04/24 ANDERSON (IN) L 85-99 211
12/07/24 HANOVER W 74-66 250
12/14/24 at  Berea W 68-60 234
12/18/24 at  Mt. St. Joseph W 69-58 250
01/04/25 at  Earlham W 81-56 124
01/08/25 MANCHESTER W 108-64 152
01/11/25 BLUFFTON W 85-64 200
01/15/25 TRANSYLVANIA W 77-63 175
01/18/25 at  Rose-Hulman W 68-61 525
01/22/25 at  Anderson (IN) L 62-77 1025
01/25/25 at  Bluffton W 96-61 400
01/29/25 ROSE-HULMAN L 61-63 189
02/01/25 EARLHAM W (OT) 89-84 178
02/05/25 MT. ST. JOSEPH W 73-61 268
02/08/25 BEREA W 88-79 378
02/12/25 at  Transylvania W 67-60 235
02/15/25 at  Hanover W 61-57 749
02/19/25 at  Manchester L 78-83 300


